applicant herein has been enclosed.  The receipt reads thus :- 

“RECEIPT 

I, The undersigned received State Bank of India, 
Delhi, Cantt, Retails Business Centre, Nagal Raya, 
New Delhi-110046 bearing cheque No.204986 dated 
17 Jul 2015 amounting Rs.4,09,442.00 (Rupees Four 
Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only) 
on account of arrears of re-pay fixation in full 
satisfaction of the Hon’ble CAT (PB), New Delhi 
judgement dated 25 Feb 2014. 

Station : Delhi Cantt-10 

Name : Ashok Kumar Tanwar 
MES-313833 

Design : Office Supdt 
O/O the CRO (O), Delhi Cantt-10.”